
KPPL/COAL/15/2024 

BIDDER                                  HoD COMML                                    Page 1 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

TENDER NO. KPPL/COAL/15/2024 

STEAM COAL (NON-COKING COAL)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDA / CLARIFICATION IF ANY TO THIS TENDER SHALL BE  

PUBLISHED IN KERALA E-TENDER PORTAL ONLY. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KERALA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED 

(A GOVERNMENT OF KERALA UNDERTAKING) 

NEWSPRINT NAGAR – 686 616 

DIST. KOTTAYAM, KERALA. 

E-mail:commercial1@kpplonline.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



KPPL/COAL/15/2024                                                        

BIDDER                           HoD COMML                              Page 2 of 3 

   

TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR SUPPLY OF 25,000 MT (+10%) OF STEAM COAL (NON-COKING 

COAL) (GCV 5500 KCAL/KG.(ADB) 

 

TENDER NO. KPPL/COAL/15/2024 dated 08.07.2024 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BID 17.07.2024    15.00 HRS    

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF  PART I BID 18.07.2024    15.30 HRS 

KPPL BANK DETAILS 
SBI MOPS gate way mode 

(As per Annexure X ) 

    

E N C L O S U R E S 

SL 

NO 

DESCRIPTION ANNEXURE 

NO. 

NO. OF 

PAGES 

PAGE NO 

1 NOTICE I 1 3 

2 TERMS AND CONDITIONS II 5 4-9 

3 
SPECIFICATIONS OF STEAM COAL (NON-COKING 

COAL) 
III 1 10 

4 EVALUATION CRITERIA AND PENALTY IV 3 11-13 

5 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT V 3 14-16 

6 UNDERTAKING BY THE BIDDER VI 1 17 

7 
SCHEDULE OF DEVIATION FROM TECHNICAL 

SPECIFICATION 
VII 1 18 

8 
SCHEDULE OF DEVIATION FROM OTHER 

CONDITIONS AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT 
VIII 1 19 

9 

CHECKLIST TO BE FILLED UP ALONG WITH 

TECHNO- COMMERCIAL BID (PART I BID) OF 

THE OFFER 

IX 1 20 

10 
GUIDELINES FOR MAKING PAYMENT  

AGAINST E-PROCUREMENT  
X 4 21-24 

11 PRICE BID XI 2 25 

12 CHECK LIST FOR BIDDERS XII 1 26 

 

 

 

 

FOR KERALA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED 

 

 

 

 

HEAD COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT 

 



KPPL/COAL/15/2024                                                        

BIDDER                           HoD COMML                              Page 3 of 3 

   

KERALA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED 

(A GOVERNMENT OF KERALA UNDERTAKING) 

NEWSPRINT NAGAR – 686 616 

DIST. KOTTAYAM, KERALA. 

E-mail:commercial1@kpplonline.in 

 

ANNEXURE - I 

N O T I C E 

 

Tenders, under two-bid system are invited for supply of 25,000MT (+10%) 5500 

GCV Kcal/KG, ADB Steam Coal (Non-Coking Coal): 

 

Tender No. & Due 

Date 
Description Quantity Delivery 

EMD & Cost of 

Tender Document 

KPPL/COAL/15/2024 

DT  08.07.2024 

Steam Coal 

(Non-Coking 

Coal) (GCV 5500 

KCal/Kg, ADB) 

25000 MT 

(+10%)  

Immediate EMD :Rs30,27,000/- 

Cost of Tender 

Document: 

Rs25,000/- 

 

Tender Documents can be downloaded from KERALA E-TENDER PORTAL web site on or 

before the due date 17.07.2024.  

 

KPPL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders at its own 

discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever. KPPL is not responsible 

for any delay in submission of bid on due date and time.  

 

Bidders on their own interest should ensure that all the required documents 

are furnished. Tenders received without the relevant documents shall be 

summarily rejected. 

 

Bidders who don’t comply with the conditions laid by KPPL will not be 

qualified in tender. 

 

Corrigenda / clarification if any to this tender shall be published in KERALA 

E-TENDER PORTAL only. 

 

 

 

 

FOR KERALA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED 

 

 

 

 

HEAD COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


